NOTIFICATION

Dated 02.11.2024

WHEREAS, the Delhi and District Cricket Association ('Company') is required to hold its election to the Apex Council in terms of its Articles of Association ('AOA') and is required to appoint an Electoral Officer for the said purpose in terms of Article 34 of the AOA;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned was appointed as the Electoral Officer for the Delhi and District Cricket Association vide meeting of its Apex Council dated 15.10.2024;

AND WHEREAS, under the instructions of the undersigned, the concerned staff of the Company updated the list of members/ electoral roll of the Company as per the available records;

AND WHEREAS, the said updated list has been published/ uploaded by the Company on its website on 25.11.2024, for calling objections thereto till 05.11.2024. Final publication of Electoral Roll after considering objections, if received by given date, will be published on 11.11.2024;

AND WHEREAS, it is expedient to issue the schedule of elections and therefore, by the powers vested in undersigned under the Articles of Association of the Company as well as the resolutions passed on 15.10.2024, following schedule is hereby issued:

Issue of Draft Electoral Roll	25.10.2024(Friday)
Last date for Filing Objection on the Draft Electoral Roll/List of Members.	05.11.2024(Tuesday)
Finalization and Publication of Electoral Roll.	11.11.2024(Monday)
Publication of Election Notice and Regulations thereto	02.11.2024(Saturday)
Filing of Nominations	14.11.2024 (Thursday) 16.11.2024(Saturday) 18.11 .2024(Monday) 19.11.2024(Tuesday) 11 A.M to 3 P M

SCHEDULE

19.11.2024(Tuesday)
······································
20.11.2024(Wednesday)-
21.11.2024(Thursday)
11 AM 4 PM
24.11.2024(Sunday)
7 P M
25.11.2024(Monday)
1 P M.
02.12.2024(Monday)
03 .12.2024(Tuesday)
11 A M to 4 P M.
04.12.2024(Wednesday)
3 P M
13.12.2024(Friday)
14.12.2024(Saturday)
15.12.2024(Sunday)
13.12.2024(Sunday)
16.12.2024(Monday)
······································

Annual General Meeting and the Elections shall be held in strict compliance of the guidelines issued by the competent authority from time to time.

02.11.2024

ACHAL KUMAR JOTI ELECTION OFFICER (Electoralofficer@ddca.co)